NYS - Real Property System
County of Columbia

School District « 103602 Germantown

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
Schoaol District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 781,722,377

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 3/12/2019 14:59:39
Total Assessed Value 694,237,150

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

14110 USA - SPECIFIED USES

18080 MUN HSNG AUTH-FEDERAL/MUN AIDE
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPRQOF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL{CONST PRC
25210 NONPRQOF CORP - HOSPITAL

25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41124 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41134 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41144 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41160 COLD WAR VETERANS (15%)

41400 CLERGY

41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41806 PERSONS AGE 65 OR CVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

41930 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM
42130 FARM OR FOOD PROCESSING LABOR
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 13
RPTL 406(1) 3
RPTL 406(1) 20
STATE L 54 1
PUB HSNG L 52(3)&(5) 1
RPTL 462 1
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 420-a 5
RPTL 420-a 3
RPTL 420-a 4
RPTL 420-b 1
RPTL 452 1
RPTL 464(2) 3
RPTL 446 6
RPTL 458-a 96
RPTL 458-a 2
RPTL 458-a 84
RPTL 458-a 5
RPTL 458-a 17
APTL 458-a 1
RPTL 458-b 1
RPTL 460 1
RPTL 483 1
AG-MKTS L 305 201
AG MKTS L 306 1
RPTL 457 76
RPTL 467 23
RPTL 467 1
RPTL 425 342
RPTL 425 ™
RPTL 459-¢ 1
RPTL 483-d 2
RPTL 480-a 18
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Total Equalized Value

Percent of Value

of Exemptions Exempted
13,117,905 1.68
331,043 0.04
4,106,469 0.53
866,838 0.1
2,274 118 0.29
165,752 0.02
13,173,774 1.69
12,010,588 1.54
1,285,714 0.16
1,157,647 0.15
443 529 0.06
440,588 0.06
1,280,467 0.16
431,799 0.06
593,349 0.08
12,142 0.00
867,558 0.11
51,064 0.01
302,399 0.04
21,176 0.00
0 0.00
1,485 0.00
1,898,119 0.24
33,884,371 4.33
106,964 0.01
7,598,026 0.97
1,338,463 0.7
52,882 0.01
24,251,187 3.10
24,211,198 3.10
107,088 0.01
134,700 0.02
2,756,812 0.35



NYS - Real Property System
County of Columbia

School District - 103602 Germantown

Exemption Exemplion

Code Name

49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM
50000 SYSTEM CQDE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Agsessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 781.722,377

Statulory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 487 3
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 3
1,690
3
1,693

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 3/12/2013 14:59:39
Total Assessed Value 694,237,150
Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
of Exemptions Exempted
364,679 0.05
331,071 0.04
149,629,893 19.14
331,071 0.04
149,960,964 19.18

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Perceniage of Value. The Exempt amounis do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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LOCAL GOVERNMENT EXEMPTION IMPACT REPORT

RP-485 PILOT (9/08)

(for Iocal use only -- not to be filed with NYS Department of Taxation & Finance - Office of Real Property Tax Services)

Date:

Taxing Jurisdiction:

Fiscal Year Begining:

Total equalized value in taxing jurisdiction: $

Exemption Statutory
Code (Column] Exemption Description Authority
A) {Column B) (Column C)

Number of
Exemptions
{Column D)

(PILOTs)
E)

Payments in Lieu of Taxe

(Column

4

Totals




NYS - Real Property System
County of Columbia

Town of ANCRAM
SWIS Code - 102000

School District - 103602 Germantown

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

41854 BASIC STAR 1299-2000
50000 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Datail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 2,340,600

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 425 1
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 1

1

1

2

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 3/12/2019 14:59:40

Total Assessed Value 2,340,600

Uniform Percentage 100.00

Total Equalized Value of Percant of Value

Exemptions Exempled

30,920 1.32
232,600 9.94

30,920 1.32

232,600 9.94

263,520 11.26

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Columbia

Town of CLERMONT
SWIS Code - 103000

School District - 103602 Germantown

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25210 NQONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY QWNED CEMETERY LAND
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 85 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

41930 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM
42130 FARM OR FOOD PROCESSING LABCR
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File
5495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 134,868,358

Statutory Number of

Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 7
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 420-a 3
RPTL 464{2) 1
RPTL 446 2
RPTL 458-a 16
RPTL 458-a 15
RPTL 458-a 3
RPTL 483 1
AG-MKTS L 305 46
RPTL 467 8
RPTL 467 1
RPTL 425 43
RPTL 425 130
RPTL 459-¢ 1
RPTL 483-d 1
RPTL 480-a 1
RPTL 487 1
289
0
289

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 3/12/2019 14:59:40

Total Assessed Value 122,730,206
Uniform Percentage 91.00
Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exempted
4,304,945 3.18
167,143 0.12
23,626 0.02
9,320,879 6.91
1,285,714 0.95
885,055 0.66
164,835 D0.12
95,000 0.07
150,000 0.1
49,274 0.04
108,791 0.08
4,638,967 3.44
704,071 0.52
92,308 0.07
3,318,015 2.46
4,019,990 2.98
107,088 0.08
94,505 0.07
140,659 0.10
276,380 0.20
29,948,245 22.21
0 0.00
29,948,245 2221

Values ha.\.le.géen equaliied using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Columbia

Town of GALLATIN
SWIS Code - 103400

School District - 103602 Germantown

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIQD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41160 COLD WAR VETERANS (15%)
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1998-2000

47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
50000 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File
5495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 118,522,442

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 3
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 458-a 15
RPTL 458-a 9
RPTL 458-a 2
RPTL 458-b
RPTL 483 4
AG-MKTS L 305 35
RPTL 4867 7
RPTL 467 5
RPTL 425 47
RPTL 425 89
RPTL 480-a 8
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 1
227
1
228

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 3/12/2019 14:59:40

Total Assessed Value 118,522,442
Uniform Percentage 100.00
Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Exemptlions Exempied
6,941,300 5.86
400,000 0.34
90,000 0.08
90,000 0.08
40,000 0.03
0 0.00
642,990 0.54
3,538,113 299
848,218 0.72
281,633 0.24
3,573,650 3.02
3,064,270 2.59
803,368 0.68
62,000 0.05
20,313,542 17.14
62,000 0.05
20,375,542 17.19

Valuea have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu SI ia;tes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Columbia

Town of GERMANTOWN
SWIS Code - 103600

School District - 103602 Germantown

Exemptiion
Code

12100
13100
13500
18080
25110
25120
26230
25300
26100
26400
27350
41120
41130
41134
41140
41144
41720
41800
41804
41806
41834
41854
47460

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

MUN HSNG AUTH-FEDERAL/MUN AIDE
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
VETERANS ORGANIZATION

INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File

5495 Exemption Impact Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 320,062,225
Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 1
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 406(1) 17
PUB HSNG L 52{3)&(5) 1
RPTL 420-a 3
RPTL 420-a 5
RPTL 420-a 4
RPTL 420-b 1
RPTL 452 1
RPTL 464(2) 2
RPTL 448 2
RPTL 458-a 47
RPTL 458-a 44
RPTL 458-a 1
RPTL 458-a 6
RPTL 458-a 1
AG-MKTS L 305 40
RPTL 467 38
RPTL 467 4
RPTL 467 1
RPTL 425 162
RPTL 425 312
RPTL 480-a 2

School Detail Report
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RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 3/12/2019 14:59:40

Total Assessed Value 272,052,891
Uniform Percentage 85.00
Total Equalized Value of Parcent of Value
Exemptions Exempted

62,353 0.02
41,176 0.01
3,524,824 1.10
2,274 118 0.71
2,102,706 0.66
12,010,588 3.75
1,157,647 0.36
443,529 0.14
440,588 0.14
395,412 0.12
103,764 0.03
298,591 0.09
465,872 0.15
10,588 0.00
105,559 0.03
21,176 0.01
9,598,954 3.00
4,151,184 1.30
280,670 0.09
52,882 0.02
11,704,125 3.66
10,215,192 3.19
667,271 0.21



NYS - Real Property System
County of Columbia

Town of GERMANTCWN
SWIS Code - 103600

School District - 103602 Germantown

Exemptien Exemption
Code Name
50000 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File
5495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 320,062,225

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
STATUTQRY AUTH NOT DEFINED 1
696
1
697

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 3/12/2019 14:59:40

Total Assessed Value 272,052,891
Uniform Percentage 85.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempied
36,471 0.01
60,128,769 18.79
36,471 0.01
60,165,240 18.80

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take inlo consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 3/12/2019 14:59:40

NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File

County of Columbia 5495 Exemption Impact Report
Town of LIVINGSTON School Detail Report Total Assessed Value 145,255,908
SWIS Code - 104600 Uniform Percentage 84.00

Equalized Total Assessed Value 172,923,700

School District - 103602 Germantown

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
13100 CO - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 1 122,724 0.07
13500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 1 158,019 0.09
14110 USA - SPECIFIED USES STATE L 54 1 866,838 0.50
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN RPTL 462 1 155,752 0.09
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 7 1,750,189 1.01
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 2 163,200 0.09
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIQOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 14 84,994 0.05
41124 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTIL 458-a 2 12,142 0.01
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 15 151,785 0.09
41134 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 4 40,476 0.02
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a 4 76,031 0.04
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING RPTL 483 6 1,146,338 0.66
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305 77 15,926,932 9.21
41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS AG MKTS L 306 i 106,964 0.06
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 487 22 1,818,909 1.05
41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 12 660,664 0.38
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 74 4,917,477 2.84
41854 BASIC STAR 19389-2000 RPTL 425 178 6,184,907 3.58
42130 FARM OR FOOD PROCGESSING LABOR RPTL 483d i 40,195 0.02
474860 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74 RPTL 480-a 5 832,681 0.48
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM RPTL 487 2 88,299 0.05
Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 430 35,305,516 20.42
Total System Exemptions: Q 0 0.00
Totals: 430 35,305,516 20.42

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other paymenis

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Columbia

Town of TAGHKANIC
SWIS Code ~ 105400

School District - 103602 Germantown

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41400 CLERGY

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File
5495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Tolal Assessed Value 33,005,052

Statutory Number of

Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1} 2
RPTL 458-a 4
RPTL 458-a 1
RPTL 458-a 2
RPTL 460 1
AG-MKTS L 305 2
RPTL 467 1
RPTL 467 1
RPTL 425 10
RPTL 425 21
RPTL 480-a 2
a7
0
47

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 3/12/2019 14:59:40

Total Assessed Value 33,335,103
Unifoerm Percentage 101.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
1,809,307 5.48
23,764 0.07
9,901 0.03
31,535 0.10
1,485 0.00
181,405 0.55
75,644 0.23
23,188 0.07
737,920 2.24
695,919 2.1
312,833 0.95
3,802,901 1.83
1] 0.00
3,902,901 11.83

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, it any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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